Kennel closes 10:55

N

.com.au

PRIZE MONEY $1,890
$1.2K - $340 - $250 - $100

Taree: 04 October 2023
R1 Welcome to Taree Greyhounds Maiden PRIZE MONEY $1,890
11:40 | Maiden 314m $1.2K - $340 - $250 - $100
NAME TRAINER LAST4  BESTT/D
Hidden Secret
Lt Fawn D Margaret Wall 4632 18.39
== Demonic Plus
=2= BlackB Geoffrey Stackman 33 18.73
Sapphire's Girl
3 Wh&BlueB Teasha Pye 7668  18.83
Tralee Beauty
n Blk & Wh B Mervyn Turner 6427 18.92
Black Fire Alpha
5  BlackD Jeanette Roche 67 19.41
Till% Whacker )
B wctas Lisa Hutton 6788  NBT
Dynamite Daph
Black B Kane Heuston 7867 19.15
Full Of Zip .
E Black B Brian Smoothy 5863  18.55
9% Frankie Whacker (SCR) Lisa Hutton 888 NBT

12:15 | Maiden 392m

NAME

SUSPECT
Brindle D

Reindeer Dippin’
Red Bdl D PP

Melissa's Marvel
Blue Fwn D

Madam Garth
Black B

Stratavon Kiwi
Blue Fwn B

No Penalty
Brindle B

Montkeila Boy
Brindle D

Sixteen Belles
Brindle B

BEER -0« B3

R3 Harrington Bakehouse & Cafe Maiden

TRAINER

Craig Blakemore
Grahame Jobson
Michael Edwards
Peter Young
Julie Laurantus
Carol Stuart
Garry Streatfield

Brian Smoothy

PRIZE MONEY $2,390
$1.5K - $440 - $350 - $100

LAST4  BESTT/D
3 NBT
6587  23.73
76 NBT
6473  NBT
6864  23.23
86 NBT
7646  23.47
3625  23.15

R2 Ranvet Bloodmax Maiden
11:58 | Maiden 314m
NAME TRAINER

COVERT
Wh &BIk D

== Tralee Chance
=2= RedBdI B

3 Our Flying Bee (L/SCR)
Lizard Wizard

Craig Blakemore

Gregory Baldwin

Danial Stone

n Black D Kane Heuston
SPeedy Mumma .

5 BlackB Richard Edwards
Be My Oreo .

E Black Glen Minors
Lil Patti )

Wh &BIk B Denis Hendry
Catch The Tiger .

B Red Bdl D Brian Smoothy

9% Frankie Whacker (SCR)

12:31 | NG1-4392m

Lisa Hutton

R4 President Des Mcgeachie Appreciation

NAME TRAINER
Witch Earner .

(l rawns Michael Edwards
City Babe
Red Fwn B John Thomas

3 Vacant Box
Gunnadoo Coco (SCR)
5 Cosmic Belle (L/SCR)

Vacant Box
Duke Of Diamonds
7 Black D

7]
E Exceeding Limits

Black B

Craig Last

Danial Stone

Debra Spurgin

Clifford Beattie

LAST 4 BEST T/D
4 NBT
7558 19.05
N/A NBT
N/A NBT
2563 NBT
8355 19.01
787 NBT
N/A NBT
888 NBT

PRIZE MONEY $3,230

$2K - $630 - $500 - $100
LAST 4 BEST T/D
6211 23.13
1415 22.36
6612 22.50
1263 22.22
1747 22.52
2421 22.54

PRIZE MONEY $2,410
$1.5K - $460 - $350 - $100

PRIZE MONEY $2,410
$1.5K - $460 - $350 - $100

RS Race Day Staff Appreciation

12:51 | 5th Grade 314m
NAME TRAINER
Tralee Doll

Wht & Fwn B

Harry Panama

Summer Lilly
Black B

She Flys (SCR)

SR oo i~ M o BN -~ RCUR O |

Emma Pearl (SCR)

Mervyn Turner

Black D Robert Watson
Marben Val

Blue Fwn B Richard Edwards
Bat The Man

Black D Kane Heuston
Tralee Paris

Red BdI B Gregory Baldwin
Bee Logie .

Lt BdI B Gail Kelly

My Pirate

Black D Darren Mcgeachie

Thomas Schmitzer

Paul Fraser

Barry Austin

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2023

LAST 4 BEST T/D
6876 18.45
4364 NBT
36F8 18.91
2865 18.64
6186 18.72
6665 18.46
1585 18.40
2588 18.53
5776 18.64
7777 18.45

R6 Taree GBOTA Appreciation
13:07 | 5th Grade 314m
NAME TRAINER
Annie's Me Mum

Brindle B

Noah's Choice
Black B

Another Secret
Black B

Buddy Keeping
Black D

Kiarni Bolt
Black D

Mr. Mischievous
Black D

Frank Chana (L/SCR)
George Appeal
Lt Bd|§ PP

Emma Pearl (SCR)

SR o~ o BN ~ BT oS |

She Flys (SCR)

Larry Croker
Kevin Brennan
Stanley Towers
Larry Croker
Thomas Roche

Kim Sherd
Anthony Roche
Jason Carter

Barry Austin

Paul Fraser

LAST 4 BESTT/D
3364 18.41
3451 18.58
3153 18.29
1442 18.39
5432 18.46
1 18.22
3484 18.67
8332 18.37
7777 18.45
5776 18.64
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Taree: 04 October 2023

13:29 | 5th Grade 314m

NAME

Cundle Zack
Blue D

Melissa's Louise
Wh &Rd Fn B

L1
i

Solar Nova
Black B

Rattlin' Away
Black D

Three Putt Par
Blk & Wh D

o B w |

Unidentified (SCR)
Sassy Boo (SCR)

Giggling Dixie
BIa%%B 8

oo f

Cosmic Nugget
Black B

(into 6)
She Flys
Black B

(into 7)

=y
=7

R9

14:07 | 4th/5th Grade 314m

NAME
Mighty Scarlett

1 Bla§<By

An%el Child

Black B

Stimo Command
Black D

Noah's Ace

Red Bdl D

Strawberry Shake (SCR)
Roy Ri

Blacyk D P

Tool Time Tommy
Blue D

Paisan
Fawn D

Danger Bo
BrindFe D y
(into 5)

Cosmic Nugget (SCR)

10

R11

14:50 | 5th Grade 392m

NAME

Remember Always
n Red Fwn B
- Midget Zeal
=72 Black
—

Mogpie Mike

Fly To Eden
Black B

Kiarni Terror
Black D

Scarlett's Gem
Blue Fwn B

Blue B

Stole My Bone
fawn brindle D

3
4]
5
6]
My Lunatic
8]
9

Isle Of Arran (SCR)
110] I've Been Rorted (SCR)

R7 Taree Committee Appreciation

TRAINER

Ronald Wright
Michael Edwards
Robert Williams
Anthony Roche

Dean Clarson

Grahame Jobson

Christopher Smith

Kerry Schmitzer
Mervyn Turner

Paul Fraser

Taree Life Members Appreciation

TRAINER

Mitchell Jobson
Brian Smoothy
Michael Mcguire

Kevin Brennan
Brian Smoothy

Jason Carter
Kane Heuston
Jason Carter

Lisa Hutton

Mervyn Turner

Taree Greyhounds 66 Years Strong

TRAINER

Christopher Smith
Jason Carter

Kane Heuston
Julie Laurantus
Thomas Roche
Craig Last
Natasha Watson

Brian Smoothy

Paul Young

Vincent Cassar

Kennel closes 10:55

PRIZE MONEY $2,410
$1.5K - $460 - $350 - $100

LAST 4

4766

6357

3685

5226

2274

5826
6545

2221

7476

5776

BEST T/D

18.20

18.47

18.19

18.24

18.42

NBT
18.43

18.23

18.56

18.64

PRIZE MONEY $2,590
$1.6K - $500 - $390 - $100

LAST 4

6284

3412

411F

6624

342F

4553

8765

4451

5773

476F

BEST T/D

18.51

18.03

18.07

18.00

18.15

17.94

18.69

18.18

18.24

18.56

PRIZE MONEY $2,410
$460 - $350 - $100

$1.5K -

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2023

LAST 4

2714

5788

F642

2827

2618

5571

7163

461

4615
65F7

BEST T/D

24.95

23.43

22.86

22.86

23.02

NBT

23.11

22.77

NBT
NBT

N

.com.au

Taree Volunteers Appreciation
R8
13:45 | 5th Grade 314m
NAME

She's Clean

Blue Bdl B

== Unacceptable Les
Blue B

Centodieci
Black D

Inner Light
Red Bdl D

Bora Bora Pearl
Black D

Bolt Blaster
Brindle B

Black D

Dusty Boots
Black

Cosmic Nugget (SCR)

3
4]
5
a
Alcatraz Flash
B
9
10,

Danger Boy (SCR)

R10 Mid Coast Flooring
14:32 | 5th Grade 392m
NAME

Trevor's Boy
Black D

— TinlBSparkIe

Blacl

Cosmic Franky
Black D

Cement Mixer
Black B

Freddy Fernando
Black D

Boom Boom
Black D

War Hammer
Black D

Solo Fernando
Black D

3
4]

5
6|
[]

9

I've Been Rorted (SCR)

=
O,

Bam (SCR)

R12

15:14 | 5th Grade 537m

NAME
Orson Duke
Fawn D

Ritza Ebony

—
=2= BlackB
—

Goddess Of War
3 Brindle B

Void
n Black D
Go Big Girl
5 Black B

Tobias
E Wht & Fwn D
Glenreagh Burner

Black D

Sally Be Fast (SCR)

TRAINER

Larry Croker
Jason Carter
Barry Austin
Brett Hastie
Mervyn Turner
Danial Stone
Richard Taffe

Rodney Magnay

Mervyn Turner

Lisa Hutton

TRAINER

Ronald Wright
Kerry Schmitzer
Danial Stone
Richard Finlay
Brian Smoothy
Brian Smoothy
Denis Solomon

Brian Smoothy

Vincent Cassar

Kerry Schmitzer

Farewell Taree Grass Track

TRAINER

Kerry Schmitzer
Jason Carter
Garry Streatfield
Marilyn Turner
Dean Clarson
Garry Streatfield

Garry Streatfield

Dean Clarson

PRIZE MONEY $2,410

$1.5K - $460 -

LAST 4

4251

1554

1788

5345

7138

3115

6773

1465

476F
5773

$350 - $100

BEST T/D

18.08

18.22

18.04

18.12

18.30

18.13

18.26

18.28

18.56
18.24

PRIZE MONEY $2,410

$1.5K - $460 -

LAST 4

7621

5155

3376

3276

5713

5714

8153

8663

65F7
3F18

$350 - $100

BEST T/D

22.50

22.44

22.61

22.80

22.73

23.73

22.83

22.71

NBT
22.83

PRIZE MONEY $3,210

$2K - $660 -

LAST 4

7176

1664

6546

7337

2363

6417

4635

7267

$450 - $100

BEST T/D

31.32

31.32

31.08

30.86

NBT

31.31

31.21

31.59
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